
May 26. 1959 

Complete attendance of Commissioners and their attorney at today's meeting. 

M.-s. Archie H1ll-Clinton 0 Mi •• has property located on road leadiug to Frank 
Gass' store asks when road will be improved. Lest week laree pipe was in­
stalled, road on 1959 list for reconstruction-she was so a dvised. 

Commissioners of Leonardtown ask for assistance in maintenance of Duke & SeyIOOur sts 
leading to Lntn Pub Scho�l which are used by pub. schl busses. County has no 
menas for this and they advised Town Commissioners to s eek assistance from Bd. of 
Education. 

Hesidents of St. Clements Shores-Woods ask for M:,qquito control-their request 
was first put to M:1. Univ. Bur of Ento100logy- which granted the request-the 
Tri-Homemakers' Club has collected $300 for this work which has been deposited to 
their accoun�. 

Clerk was asked to keep in mind increase in cost of Bldg permits and Trailer 
Coach Park Licenses and Fees 

Clerk instructed to place bids for painting exterior and doors of Health Bldg 
in 3 County papers- bids to be opened June Tues June 16, et 2;30 pm 

Delegation from Hollywood Shores- Ches Anderson-Louis Craig-Wm Streeter-J 0s 
Newlin,, came about the Schlusmeyer Rd-6th D. present R/W from end of County road-
3 mi JO houses, road is now lhft wide. 5' ditches-mist be 20 ft wide, 5' shoulders 
and 5' ditches rust also have 9" compacted gravel base. cost given for oiling 
$1,000 per _miSRC will go ahead and build the road if cost is assured !"Jetter to 
be  settled before the road list is prepared. 

M3rva Pt road to be oiled then to be accepted by the County. P& Z Comm must 
have performance bond for this. 

Letter sent JDBond, asking SR 498 Piney �t be posted Speed Limit JOMi PH 

Wm. A. Haley asks that road be surface treated. 

Mary Agnes Buckler, Committing .M:lgistrate requested her salary be increased from 
J50.oo per rro to $100.00 per rro mos of her work is after midnight when State Troopers 
bring in prisoners granted effective June 1, 1959 

Hpward T. Buckler,Sr janitor salaryfi,� b:
J

i�:a�r::-i90.oo per mo to $100. per mo 
both effective June 1, 1959 

Salary of Virginia B. Johnson increased to $2400.00 per yr-June 1,1959 

CUrlc 

after 

t()- place notices in 3 Couhty papers-in�reased fees for Bldg permits on and 
June 1,1959 

$2.00 for construction up to
$5. 00 w 

$10.00 ., " 

over 
$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 and less than $10,000.00 

$10,000.00 and over I 
l 

Trai.I_er Coach �ark Law published in Enterprise and Journal 1 time only 
Boar4 adjourned et 4 pm approved 

�j� president 




